Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Fosaprepitant-AFT. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Fosaprepitant-AFT.

Where to find information in thisleaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Fosaprepitant-AFT?
- 2. What should I know before I use Fosaprepitant-AFT?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Fosaprepitant-AFT?
- 5. What should I know while using Fosaprepitant-AFT?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Fosaprepitant-AFT?

Fosaprepitant-AFT contains the active ingredient Fosaprepitant dimeglumine. Fosaprepitant-AFT is an antiemetic drug for prevention of chemotherapy induced nausea and vomiting.

Fosaprepitant-AFT in combination with other medicines, is used to prevent nausea (feeling sick) and vomiting associated with cancer chemotherapy.

Fosaprepitant-AFT belongs to a group of medicines called neurokinin 1 (NK1) receptor antagonists. It works by blocking the actions of substances in your brain, called substance P neurokinins, that cause nausea and vomiting.

Your doctor may have prescribed Fosaprepitant-AFT for another reason. Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why Fosaprepitant-AFT has been prescribed for you.

The safety and effectiveness of Fosaprepitant-AFT in children and teenagers under the age of 18 years have not been established.

Fosaprepitant-AFT is not addictive.

Fosaprepitant-AFT Published by MIMS May 2023